Goulburn Kennel and Dog Training Club

Agility, Jumping and Games Trial

25" and 26™ March 2017

Running Order

Saturday
Peter Westwood RQH 68
Peter Westwood ADM 50
Peter Westwood ADX 39
Peter Westwood AD 51
Pat Walsh D 40
Pat Walsh JDX 31
Pat Walsh JIDM 77
Pat Walsh DO 100

Sunday
Ashley Roach SPDM 12
Ashley Roach SPDX 8
Ashley Roach SDM 27
Ashley Roach SDX 25
Ashley Roach SD 32
Vanessa Dowson SPD 7
Vanessa Dowson GD 24
Vanessa Dowson GDX 34
Vanessa Dowson GDM 22

Dogs NSW Rep: Saturday — Ashley Roach, Sunday — Patricia Walsh

The trial is conducted under Dogs NSW Rules and Regulation and a copy of the same may be perused
at the Secretary’s Office.



No.
400
400
402
408
411
415
300
301
307
308
310
316
319
330
332
333
337
339
340
341
342
345
349
200
200
204
207
329
600
600
601
616
617
620
621
623
624
625
626
627
500
501
505
510
512
513
515
516
518
519
520
531
533
537
539
540
542

RQH Agility
Dog

Angel RAE RM CD JDM JDO SPDM ADM  ADO SDM GDX
Tilly JDX AD SD SPD GD

Callicoma Cobber ET AFCH JDX AD GD SPD SD

Pickle JD

Ch Tamaari Dixie Chick RE CD ADX SPDX JDX GD SDX

Ch Laramis Aloha Keeliko Lani RA AD JDX GD SD SPD
Scottromar Flynnders Fortune ADM3 ADO2 JDM5 JDO3 GDM SDM SPDM
Daydream On A Clear Day ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX
Nueboree Choc Nougat ADM3 JDM6 GDX SPDX SDX ADO JDO2
Kelingrbec Black Betty AD JDX GD

Tess RN ADM7 JDM6 ADO7 JDO5 GDM SDM SPDM

Jaxon ADX JDX SPDX GD SDX RN

Tilly ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GDX SPDX

Lilly JOM ADX GD

Lefay Love Is A Delight JDX SD SPD

Tripwire La Poppet ADO ADM JDO JDM GD SD EIC

Ch Montkhan Logans Run RN ADX ADO JDX JDO GDX SPDX SDX
Nueboree High Spirited JDM6 ADMS5 SPDX SDX GDX ADO

Ch Laramis Aloha Kailani ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDX
Firefly Raspberry Beret JDX AD GD SPD AFDCH SD

Pawsintime Sweet Tully AD JDX

Whatajack Ollie JDX

Rebel Glen Luck Be A Lady AD JD

Pocketrocket Jackson ADX JDM GD SD

Ch Walampton Fortissimo Piccolo AD JDX SPDX SDX GD

Negresca Smoke Thru Moonlite ADM ADO JDM5 SPDX GDX SDX JDO
Ag Ch 500 Fenrik Murphys Outlaw ADM7 ADOS8 JDM10 JDO4 SDM GDM
Oskar JD

Ag Ch Eleazar Incas Ayla ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SDM SPDM
Fenrik Two Gorgeous

Fenrik Quik Clever Reply SDX GDX JD AD SPDX ET

Sanpasho Seeker Of Magic CD RN RA

Illoura Rabs JDM ADM SPDX GD SDX ADO

Tyronelea A Suitable Boy JDX SPD SD

Negresca Blue Moon JDM ADX ADO JDO SD GD SPD

Fenrik Ruff And Tumble AD JDX SD GD

Kerodan Thrill Seeker ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDM
Illoura Jet ADM2 JDM GD

Smartiepantz AD JDX GD SPD SD

Kerodan Jet Fire GD JD

Kerodan Belle Of The Ball CD JD AD

Callicoma Good As Gold

Ballyann Flying With Thebutler ET FDCH AD JDX SPDX SD GD
Tiamaria JDX SPDX GDX AD SD CCD RN

Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) JDX SD GD

Springloded Flyte RN JDO ADO JDX ADX SD GD SPD
Smydas Jake ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SD

Cumbeynd Kingofthecourse JDX ADX

Camervic Flash

Ohutu Sweet Sagacity (imp Nzl) JD AD

Uwish U Were My Material Girl JD AD GD SD SPD RN
Ripley AD JD

Judge: Peter Westwood

Breed
Keeshond
Kelpie
Keeshond
American Cocker
Mini Schnauzer
Sheltie
German Spitz
Sheltie

Mini Schnauzer
Terrier X

Toy Poodle
Mini Schnauzer
German Spitz

American Cocker
Poodle (Toy)

Aussie Terrier
JRT

Std Poodle
GSP

Labrador

Std Poodle

Border Collie
Associate

Border Collie
Border Collie

Lab X Kelpie

Border Collie
Border Collie

Owner

Patricia Walsh
Anya Withell
Gledhill & Tuite
Fiona Bulman
Patricia Walsh

Bronwyn Goyen
Nelly Felczynski
Siegfried Clever
Helen & Terry Hillman
Siegfried Clever
Joyce Clark
Frankie Moore
Lyn Coumbis
Jennifer Ryan
Catherine Johnson
Louise Everitt

R Israel

Helen & Terry Hillman
Bronwyn Goyen
Gledhill & Tuite
Nelly Felczynski

Peter Kandlbinder
Susan Swaney
Andrea Gibney

D Gowans

Barbara Rogleff
Hammer & Edwards
Nick Heygate
Sandra Jensen

Lyn Pearce

Judy Bratter

Jan Kielly

Elizabeth Yuill
Dorota Drescik
Barbara Rogleff
Hammer & Edwards

Sarah Kirkwood
Greg Collins
Andrea Gibney
Jeff Grunsell
Tracey Lindsay
Teresa Crich

Sue Town

D Butson
Sandra Jensen
Samantha Oliver
Ashley Roach
Brooke Skinner
Danielle Lyonne
Elsina Meyer
Fiona Fraser
Heather Macphail &



543
544
545
546
548
551
552
555
556
559
560
562
564
569
573
575

No.
500
501
505
509
520
531
533
534
538
543
548
549
552
555
557
562
564
566
569
572
575
576
600
600
601
605
606
608
615
617
619
624
626
200
207
300
302
304
306
307
308

Kityees Sonic UDX RAE ADX JDX ADO JDO GDX SD SPD ET

Dreamoz Magic Quest CDX RE AD JDX SPD

Coolibah Smarti GD SD

Borderart Savoir Faire CDX AD JDX JDO SPD GD SD

Roy JDM ADM GDX SPDX JDO ADO SDX

Budwiser On Target JDX AD GDX SPD ADO

Ellagant Greatest Love ADX JDX ADO JDO GD SD SPD

Jimmy ADM2 JDM3 GD SD SPD

Sarasota Flare RN SD SPD

Bonduca Rockaria

Ag Ch 500 Rockygully | Can Fly Too JDM ADM ADO JDO GDM SPDM SDM
Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDX JDO GDX SPDX SDM

Ag Ch 500 Kerodan Hidden Colours RN ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM
AgCh Kellie ADM32 JDM34 ADO32 JDO42 GDM SPDM SDM
Reedyvale Kah Lua RN JDX AD SPD GD SD

Blitzdit ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDX

Master Agility
Dog

Kerodan Thrill Seeker ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDM
Illoura Jet ADM2 JDM GD

Glenlothian Kester CDX RE NRA ADM2 JDM3 JDO2 ADO3 SDM SPDM
Springloded Flyte RN JDO ADO JDX ADX SD GD SPD
Smydas Jake ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SD

Cumbeynd Kingofthecourse JDX ADX

Ricki ADX JDX GDX SPDX SDX

Tobenlee Big Brown Eyes ADM JDM  GD SPDX SDX
Kityees Sonic UDX RAE ADX JDX ADO JDO GDX SD SPD ET
Roy JDM ADM GDX SPDX JDO ADO SDX

Arnikka Roll The Dice ADX JDX SDX GDX SPDX

Ellagant Greatest Love ADX JDX ADO JDO GD SD SPD
Jimmy ADM2 JDM3 GD SD SPD

Charli JDX ADX SD GD ET SPD

Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDX JDO GDX SPDX SDM

Ag Ch 500 Kerodan Hidden Colours RN ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM
Karrobar Zing ADX JDM GDX SPDX SDX

AgCh Kellie ADM32 JDM34 ADO32 JDO42 GDM SPDM SDM
Flatout Joey ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDX SPDM

Blitzdit ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDX

Kerodan Miss Meant To Be JDM ADX SPDM GD SD

Negresca Smoke Thru Moonlite ADM ADO JDM5 SPDX GDX SDX JDO

Ag Ch 500 Fenrik Murphys Outlaw ADM7 ADOS8 JDM10 JDO4 SDM GDM
Seaheart Jacob Black Imp Uk JDX ADX GD SPDM SDX RA CCD

Ch Beljekali Ypres Heidi ADM JDM JDO SPDX GDX SDX

Chopper CD ADO ADM JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDM

Ch Graebrook Dublin Rogue RN ORA ADX ADO JDM JDO GDX SD SPD
Ag Ch Eleazar Incas Ayla ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SDM SPDM

Beljekali Yoda ADM JDM GDX SDX SPDX

Illoura Rabs JDM ADM SPDX GD SDX ADO

Negresca Blue Moon JDM ADX ADO JDO SD GD SPD

Pocketrocket Jackson ADX JDM GD SD

Chapford Silver Flash ADX JDM SPDM SDX GD

Neut Ch Landmark Why Why Why Delilah RN ADX JDX GD SD SPD

Sam ADX ADO JDX GDX SDX SPDX RAE

Scottromar Flynnders Fortune ADM3 ADO2 JDMS5 JDO3 GDM SDM SPDM
Daydream On A Clear Day ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX

Border Collie

Border Collie
Border Collie

Labrador

Border Collie

Border Collie
Koolie X
Labrador
Kelpie

Judge: Peter Westwood

Breed
Border Collie
NSDTR

Border Collie
Border Collie
Kelpie
Brittany
Border Collie

Labrador
Kelpie

Border Collie
Kelpie

Koolie X

Aussie Shepherd
Kelpie

Border Collie

Std Poodle
GSP

Flat Coated
Tervueren
Associate

Labrador
Tervueren

Std Poodle

Toy Poodle
American Cocker
Corgi

Mini Schnauzer
Sheltie

Jake Blight

Jan Kielly

Vanessa Dowson
Judy Roger

Kay Hogan

L Pritchard
Luciana Callaghan
Nick Heygate
Nicole Keller
Peter & Mary Lorimer
R & K Morris & Gill
Rose & Terry Hey
Sarah Kirkwood
Greg Collins

D Butson

Andrea Gibney

Owner

Sarah Kirkwood
Greg Collins

CR & RA Jones
Samantha Oliver
Ashley Roach
Brooke Skinner
Cheryl Troop
Debra Whitton
Jake Blight

Kay Hogan

Krys Staszek
Luciana Callaghan
Nick Heygate
Nicole Pensko
Rose & Terry Hey
Sarah Kirkwood
Joanne Drake
Greg Collins
Denise Iglesias
Andrea Gibney
Amanda Delaney

Barbara Rogleff
Hammer & Edwards
Valerie Parker

Elga Enriquez
Cheryl Troop

Lara Sedgmen
Sandra Jensen

Paul Enriquez
Elizabeth Yuill
Barbara Rogleff

Andrea Gibney

Marilyn Hepburn
Anne Lewis
Pamela Hunt
Nelly Felczynski
Siegfried Clever



310
312
319
330
332
333
339
340
342
350
400
412
413
414

No.
400
402
408
410
416
200
201
202
204
205
210
212
329
300
301
305
316
321
328
334
344
345
349
600
621
627
500
503
510
511
513
514
516
518
532
539
540
542
544
546
547
551
565

Nueboree Choc Nougat ADM3 JDM6 GDX SPDX SDX ADO JDO2
Hemskirk Scotch Square ADO ADM JDO JDM SDX SPDX GDX
Tess RN ADM7 JDM6 ADO7 JDO5 GDM SDM SPDM

Jaxon ADX JDX SPDX GD SDX RN

Tilly ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GDX SPDX

Lilly JDM ADX GD

Tripwire La Poppet ADO ADM JDO JDM GD SD EIC

Ch Montkhan Logans Run RN ADX ADO JDX JDO GDX SPDX SDX
Ch Laramis Aloha Kailani ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDX
Psycho ADM JDM GD SD SPD

Oscar CCD CD JDM ADM ADO JDO GDX SDX SPDX
Ronashill Smouldering Black JDM4  ADM JDO

Cyrilann Royal Fire Opal RN ADX ADO JDM JDO GDM SDX SPDM DWDFS

Excellent Agility
Dog

Tilly JDX AD SD SPD GD

Callicoma Cobber ET AFCH JDX AD GD SPD SD
Cookie AD.JD.SD.SPD

Calivale Tell Em Im Ketani SPD JDX SD AD GD

Neilhurst Maid By The Man JDX AD

Souwestie High Fashion Miss Molly JD AD SPD GD SD
Rebel Glen Luck Be A Lady AD JD

Ch Sintee Dark Tempest RN JDX AD GD SD SPD
Whatajack Nala JDX AD

Lannaj Matildas Christmas Star AD JD GD SPD SD

Ch Walampton Fortissimo Piccolo AD JDX SPDX SDX GD

Ch Laramis Aloha Keeliko Lani RA AD JDX GD SD SPD
Deerod Give Me My Nites Reward JD AD
Kelingrbec Black Betty AD JDX GD

Ch Dalibel Fullof Chaos AD JDX GDX SD SPDX RN
Wiggles RA AD JDX SPD GD

Essanelle Banjo JDXAD SD

Lefay Ice Runner AD JDX SPDX SD

Firefly Raspberry Beret JDX AD GD SPD AFDCH SD
Pawsintime Sweet Tully AD JDX

Fenrik Quik Clever Reply SDX GDX JD AD SPDX ET
Fenrik Ruff And Tumble AD JDX SD GD

Neuter Ch Dykinta Make My Day CD RN JDX SPDX HT GD SD AD
Smartiepantz AD JDX GD SPD SD

Kerodan Triplechoc Surprise AD JD GD

Kerodan Belle Of The Ball CD JD AD

EllaJD AD

Ballyann Flying With Thebutler ET FDCH AD JDX SPDX SD GD
Tiamaria JDX SPDX GDX AD SD CCD RN

Edinglen Inspiration CD RA AD JDM JDO GDX SPD SD

Ohutu Sweet Sagacity (imp Nzl) JD AD

Uwish U Were My Material Girl JD AD GD SD SPD RN

Ripley AD JD

Dreamoz Magic Quest CDX RE AD JDX SPD

Borderart Savoir Faire CDX AD JDX JDO SPD GD SD

Zebiya JDX AD GD SD SPD

Budwiser On Target JDX AD GDX SPD ADO

Merry CDX AD JDX GDX SPDX ET

German Spitz
Westie
Mini Schnauzer

Terrier X
Mini Schnauzer

American Cocker
Cavalier King

Sheltie
Border Collie

Judge: Peter Westwood

Breed

Kelpie

Keeshond

Westie
Aussie Terrier
Toy Poodle

Yorkie
JRT

American Cocker

Sheltie
Schipperke

Mini Schnauzer
Toy Poodle
Poodle (Toy)

Aussie Shepherd
Associate
Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

Lab X Kelpie
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Border Collie

Helen & Terry Hillman
Mikhail Feigin
Joyce Clark
Frankie Moore
Lyn Coumbis
Jennifer Ryan
Louise Everitt

R Israel

Bronwyn Goyen
Siegfried Clever

Gail Mogg
Kerrie Weil
Nicole Keller

Owner

Anya Withell
Gledhill & Tuite
Deanna Wakefield
Elizabeth White

Fee Kratovil
Simone Pensko
Susan Swaney
Jill Campain
Fee Kratovil
Joanne Drake
D Gowans

Bronwyn Goyen
Anne Robertson
Siegfried Clever
Jenny Marshall
Graeme Fennamore
Karyn Birch

Marilyn Hepburn
Gledhill & Tuite
Nelly Felczynski

Judy Bratter
Hammer & Edwards

Jennifer Gambell
Andrea Gibney
Amanda Delaney
Tracey Lindsay
Terry Thomas
Sue Town

D Butson

Barry Gray

Elsina Meyer
Fiona Fraser
Heather Macphail &
Jan Kielly

Judy Roger

Kate Watchorn

L Pritchard

Ruth Grunsell



573

No.
500
500
507
508
512
515
519
530
536
537
541
545
550
553
554
556
559
563
567
571
574
600
603
610
611
616
618
620
623
625
400
401
409
411
417
300
303
313
314
320
324
325
326
327
331
335
337
338
343
347
200
200
206
208
209
211

Reedyvale Kah Lua RN JDX AD SPD GD SD

Novice Agility
Dog

Zing

Burlishcharm Aceospades

Flatout Burn Away JD GD

Kerodan Jet Fire GD JD

Callicoma Good As Gold

Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) JDX SD GD
Zeus

Lena RN

Camervic Flash

Agislepaws Punt Ona Blue Skye
Coolibah Smarti GD SD

Dakoda JD GD

lan JD

Montkhan Takes Two To Tango CD RE
Sarasota Flare RN SD SPD

Bonduca Rockaria

Pippin

Dreamoz Silver Fox JD

Neut.ch Burlishcharm Opie JD
Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JD

Easy Feeling Du Crepuscule Des Loups
Noonbarra Doug

Kozdalot Saber T

Oskar JD

Aust Ch Marechal Calm Before The Storm JD GD

Fenrik Two Gorgeous
Sanpasho Seeker Of Magic CD RN RA
Tyronelea A Suitable Boy JDX SPD SD

Neut Ch Sandstock Littel Jake CD RE JDX AFCH ET SPD SD GD

Am Ch Coolmoor Sunfire Presto Leggiero
Pickle JD
Lacey

Firefly Mi Inkspot JD FDX
Laspamas Lillipilli Lass
Cooper

Neut. Ch. Anwyl lzybela
Happylea Upper Class Rn
Daydream Cloudburst

Dash

Leisureview Lizzie Booth

Jazal Marly ID

Ash NIL

Lefay Love Is A Delight JDX SD SPD
Tiakina Take The Night JD
Gunningbland Jillaroo JD
Peerielee No Moon Tonyte JD

Whatajack Ollie JDX

Ch. Wynterra First Edition
Kalkite Gelignite Joe
Lucky JD

Albiglen Nicoles Choice

Labrador

Judge: Peter Westwood
Breed

FS.N  HTM.N

Keeshond

Toy Poodle

Min Pin x

Sheltie

Toy Poodle

Cavalier KCS

D Butson

Owner

Kylie White

Emma Brooke
Denise Iglesias

Jeff Grunsell
Teresa Crich
Sandra Jensen
Amy Tombling
Sharon Bowditch
Danielle Lyonne
Frankie Moore
Vanessa Dowson
Stephanie Williams
Merrill Leffley

N Badger

Nicole Keller

Peter & Mary Lorimer
Stephanie Williams
Jennifer Gambell
Emma Brooke

CR & RA Jones

Nicolas Enriquez
Adriana Parris
Aine Corbett
Nick Heygate
Susie Gale

Lyn Pearce

Jan Kielly
Dorota Drescik

Elizabeth White
D Gowans
Fiona Bulman
Anya Withell

Gledhill & Tuite
Susan Swaney

R & A Biela

Pamela Hunt
CKong

Siegfried Clever
Lisa Brown

Alex & Claire Stalker-booth
Gabrielle Ashford Russell
Kylie White
Catherine Johnson
Kerrie Weil

Gaye Lees

Anne Robertson

Peter Kandlbinder
Amy Tombling
Kathryn Nock
Sharon Bowditch
Simone Pensko



No.
500
500
504
507
515
530
536
537
541
545
556
559
563
600
603
609
610
611
613
614
620
623
400
405
406
409
417
418
300
300
313
314
317
320
322
324
325
326
327
335
200
203
206
208
211

Novice Jumping Judge: Patricia Walsh
Dog Breed

Zing

Luack Galadriel SPD GD
Burlishcharm Aceospades
Callicoma Good As Gold
Zeus

Lena RN

Camervic Flash
Agislepaws Punt Ona Blue Skye
Coolibah Smarti GD SD
Sarasota Flare RN SD SPD
Bonduca Rockaria

Pippin

Easy Feeling Du Crepuscule Des Loups

Tealpoint Yoda Luke Skywalker CDX RA NRA ORA GSP
Noonbarra Doug

Kozdalot Saber T

Glenbala Steady Ambition RN

Supreme Max

Fenrik Two Gorgeous

Sanpasho Seeker Of Magic CD RN RA

Echo

Albionshore Pollux (tarka)

Am Ch Coolmoor Sunfire Presto Leggiero
Lacey

Justice Captain Wookiee (imp Nzl)

Gunningbland Nullarbor Dreamin
Laspamas Lillipilli Lass

Cooper

Sasndash Ginntonic

Neut. Ch. Anwyl lzybela

Neut. Ch. Spalpeen Highland Girl
Happylea Upper Class Rn
Daydream Cloudburst

Dash

Leisureview Lizzie Booth

Ash NIL

Min Pin x

Sheltie

Lannaj Cause N Chaos

Ch. Wynterra First Edition
Kalkite Gelignite Joe
Albiglen Nicoles Choice

Owner

Kylie White
Jenny Marshall
Emma Brooke
Teresa Crich
Amy Tombling
Sharon Bowditch
Danielle Lyonne
Frankie Moore
Vanessa Dowson
Nicole Keller

Peter & Mary Lorimer

Stephanie Williams

Nicolas Enriquez
Chris Forsyth
Adriana Parris
Aine Corbett
Dorothy Xu
Gaye Lees

Lyn Pearce

Jan Kielly

Cheryl Troop
Lisa Henshaw
D Gowans
Anya Withell
L Pritchard

Gaye Lees
Susan Swaney
R & A Biela
Gaye Lees
Pamela Hunt
Amy Tombling
C Kong
Siegfried Clever
Lisa Brown

Alex & Claire Stalker-booth
Kylie White

Joanne Drake
Amy Tombling
Kathryn Nock
Simone Pensko



No.
200
202
204
209
212
300
303
305
331
338
343
347
400
410
411
500
502
508
511
512
513
514
539
540
542
550
553
567
571
574
600
612
616
618
621

No.
600
600
605
606
608
615
617
619
624
625
626
627
400
401
402
403
408
412
413

Excellent Jumping
Dog

Souwestie High Fashion Miss Molly JD AD SPD GD SD
Rebel Glen Luck Be A Lady AD JD

Lucky JD

Lannaj Matildas Christmas Star AD JD GD SPD SD

Firefly Mi Inkspot JD FDX

Deerod Give Me My Nites Reward JD AD
Jazal Marly JD

Tiakina Take The Night JD

Gunningbland Jillaroo JD

Peerielee No Moon Tonyte JD

Cookie AD.JD.SD.SPD
Pickle JD

Tess JD GD SPD SD

Flatout Burn Away JD GD

Kerodan Triplechoc Surprise AD JD GD
Kerodan Jet Fire GD JD

Kerodan Belle Of The Ball CD JD AD
Ella JD AD

Ohutu Sweet Sagacity (imp Nzl) JD AD
Uwish U Were My Material Girl JD AD GD SD SPD RN
Ripley AD JD

Dakoda JD GD

lan JD

Dreamoz Silver Fox JD

Neut.ch Burlishcharm Opie JD
Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JD

Aldersett Talk Ofthe Town CCD RA JD

Oskar ID

Aust Ch Marechal Calm Before The Storm JD GD
Fenrik Quik Clever Reply SDX GDX JD AD SPDX ET

Master Jumping Judge:
Dog

Negresca Smoke Thru Moonlite ADM ADO JDM5 SPDX GDX SDX JDO
Seaheart Jacob Black Imp Uk JDX ADX GD SPDM SDX RA CCD

Ch Beljekali Ypres Heidi ADM JDM JDO SPDX GDX SDX
Chopper CD ADO ADM JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDM

Ch Graebrook Dublin Rogue RN ORA ADX ADO JDM JDO GDX SD SPD
Ag Ch Eleazar Incas Ayla ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SDM SPDM

Beljekali Yoda ADM JDM GDX SDX SPDX

Illoura Rabs JDM ADM SPDX GD SDX ADO
Tyronelea A Suitable Boy JDX SPD SD

Negresca Blue Moon JDM ADX ADO JDO SD GD SPD
Fenrik Ruff And Tumble AD JDX SD GD

Neut Ch Sandstock Littel Jake CD RE JDX AFCH ET SPD SD GD

Tilly JDX AD SD SPD GD

Rusty AD JDX SPD GD

Callicoma Cobber ET AFCH JDX AD GD SPD SD
Oscar CCD CD JDM ADM ADO JDO GDX SDX SPDX
Ronashill Smouldering Black JDM4  ADM JDO

Judge: Patricia Walsh

Breed

Westie
Aussie Terrier

Yorkie

Toy Poodle

Cavalier KCS

Kelpie
Border Collie

Border Collie

English Setter

Patricia Walsh

Breed

Std Poodle
Flat Coated
Tervueren

Associate
Labrador
Tervueren

Std Poodle

Keeshond

JRT
Kelpie

Sheltie

Owner

Simone Pensko
Susan Swaney
Sharon Bowditch
Joanne Drake

Gledhill & Tuite
Anne Robertson
Gabrielle Ashford Russell
Kerrie Weil

Gaye Lees

Anne Robertson

Deanna Wakefield
Fiona Bulman

Joanne Drake
Denise Iglesias
Amanda Delaney
Jeff Grunsell
Tracey Lindsay
Terry Thomas
Elsina Meyer

Fiona Fraser
Heather Macphail &
Stephanie Williams
Merrill Leffley
Jennifer Gambell
Emma Brooke

CR & RA Jones

Anne Lewis
Nick Heygate
Susie Gale
Judy Bratter

Owner

Barbara Rogleff
Valerie Parker
Elga Enriquez
Cheryl Troop
Lara Sedgmen
Sandra Jensen
Paul Enriquez
Elizabeth Yuill
Dorota Drescik
Barbara Rogleff
Hammer & Edwards

Elizabeth White
Anya Withell

L Pritchard
Gledhill & Tuite
Gail Mogg
Kerrie Weil



414 Cyrilann Royal Fire Opal RN ADX ADO JDM JDO GDM SDX SPDM DWDFS

416
300
301
304
307
308
310
312
316
319
321
328
330
333
334
337
339
340
341
342
344
345
349
350
200
200
201
205
207
210
500
501
503
505
509
510
516
518
519
520
531
533
534
538
543
544
546
547
548
549
551
552
555
557
562
564
565
566
569

Calivale Tell Em Im Ketani SPD JDX SD AD GD

Ch Laramis Aloha Keeliko Lani RA AD JDX GD SD SPD

Neut Ch Landmark Why Why Why Delilah RN ADX JDX GD SD SPD
Scottromar Flynnders Fortune ADM3 ADO2 JDMS5 JDO3 GDM SDM SPDM
Daydream On A Clear Day ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX

Nueboree Choc Nougat ADM3 JDM6 GDX SPDX SDX ADO JDO2

Hemskirk Scotch Square ADO ADM JDO JDM SDX SPDX GDX

Kelingrbec Black Betty AD JDX GD
Tess RN ADM7 JDM6 ADO7 JDO5 GDM SDM SPDM
Ch Dalibel Fullof Chaos AD JDX GDX SD SPDX RN

Wiggles RA AD JDX SPD GD
Jaxon ADX JDX SPDX GD SDX RN

Lilly JDM ADX GD

Essanelle Banjo JDX AD SD

Lefay Love Is A Delight JDX SD SPD
Tripwire La Poppet ADO ADM JDO JDM GD SD EIC

Ch Montkhan Logans Run RN ADX ADO JDX JDO GDX SPDX SDX
Nueboree High Spirited JDM6 ADMS5 SPDX SDX GDX ADO

Ch Laramis Aloha Kailani ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDX
Lefay Ice Runner AD JDX SPDX SD

Firefly Raspberry Beret JDX AD GD SPD AFDCH SD

Pawsintime Sweet Tully AD JDX
Psycho ADM JDM GD SD SPD

Whatajack Ollie JDX

Neilhurst Maid By The Man JDX AD
Ch Sintee Dark Tempest RN JDX AD GD SD SPD
Pocketrocket Jackson ADX JDM GD SD

Whatajack Nala JDX AD

Kerodan Thrill Seeker ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDM

Neuter Ch Dykinta Make My Day CD RN JDX SPDX HT GD SD AD
Illoura Jet ADM2 JDM GD

Glenlothian Kester CDX RE NRA ADM2 JDM3 JDO2 ADO3 SDM SPDM
Smartiepantz AD JDX GD SPD SD

Ballyann Flying With Thebutler ET FDCH AD JDX SPDX SD GD

Tiamaria JDX SPDX GDX AD SD CCD RN

Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) JDX SD GD

Springloded Flyte RN JDO ADO JDX ADX SD GD SPD
Smydas Jake ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SD
Cumbeynd Kingofthecourse JDX ADX

Ricki ADX JDX GDX SPDX SDX
Tobenlee Big Brown Eyes ADM
Kityees Sonic UDX RAE ADX JDX ADO JDO GDX SD SPD ET

JDM  GD SPDX SDX

Dreamoz Magic Quest CDX RE AD JDX SPD
Borderart Savoir Faire CDX AD JDX JDO SPD GD SD

Zebiya JDX AD GD SD SPD

Roy JDM ADM GDX SPDX JDO ADO SDX

Arnikka Roll The Dice ADX JDX SDX GDX SPDX
Budwiser On Target JDX AD GDX SPD ADO

Ellagant Greatest Love ADX JDX ADO JDO GD SD SPD

Jimmy ADM2 JDM3 GD SD SPD
Charli JDX ADX SD GD ET SPD

Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDX JDO GDX SPDX SDM

Ag Ch 500 Kerodan Hidden Colours RN ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM

Merry CDX AD JDX GDX SPDX ET
Karrobar Zing ADX JDM GDX SPDX SDX

AgCh Kellie ADM32 JDM34 ADO32 JDO42 GDM SPDM SDM

Border Collie
Keeshond

American Cocker
American Cocker
Mini Schnauzer
Sheltie

German Spitz
Westie

Sheltie

Mini Schnauzer
Schipperke

Mini Schnauzer
Toy Poodle

Mini Schnauzer
German Spitz
American Cocker
Toy Poodle
Poodle (Toy)

Cavalier King

Toy Poodle

Border Collie
Aussie Shepherd

NSDTR
Associate
Border Collie
Lab X Kelpie

Border Collie
Border Collie
Kelpie
Brittany
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador
Kelpie

Border Collie
Border Collie
Kelpie

Koolie X

Nicole Keller
Elizabeth White

Bronwyn Goyen
Anne Lewis

Nelly Felczynski
Siegfried Clever
Helen & Terry Hillman
Mikhail Feigin
Siegfried Clever
Joyce Clark

Jenny Marshall
Graeme Fennamore
Frankie Moore
Jennifer Ryan

Karyn Birch
Catherine Johnson
Louise Everitt

R Israel

Helen & Terry Hillman
Bronwyn Goyen
Marilyn Hepburn
Gledhill & Tuite
Nelly Felczynski
Siegfried Clever

Peter Kandlbinder
Fee Kratovil

Jill Campain
Andrea Gibney
Fee Kratovil

Sarah Kirkwood
Jennifer Gambell
Greg Collins

CR & RA Jones
Andrea Gibney
Sue Town

D Butson

Sandra Jensen
Samantha Oliver
Ashley Roach
Brooke Skinner
Cheryl Troop
Debra Whitton
Jake Blight

Jan Kielly

Judy Roger

Kate Watchorn
Kay Hogan

Krys Staszek

L Pritchard
Luciana Callaghan
Nick Heygate
Nicole Pensko
Rose & Terry Hey
Sarah Kirkwood
Ruth Grunsell
Joanne Drake
Greg Collins



572
573
575
576

No.
500
500
501
505
508
510
512
513
515
516
518
519
520
533
534
536
537
539
540
541
544
545
546
547
549
550
551
552
553
557
559
562
564
565
566
567
568
569
571
572
573
574
575
600
601
605
610
611
612
613
615
617

Flatout Joey ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDX SPDM
Reedyvale Kah Lua RN JDX AD SPD GD SD

Blitzdit ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDX
Kerodan Miss Meant To Be JDM ADX SPDM GD SD

Open Jumping
Dog

Zing

Kerodan Thrill Seeker ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDM
Illoura Jet ADM2 JDM GD

Flatout Burn Away JD GD

Smartiepantz AD JDX GD SPD SD

Kerodan Jet Fire GD JD

Kerodan Belle Of The Ball CD JD AD

Callicoma Good As Gold

Ballyann Flying With Thebutler ET FDCH AD JDX SPDX SD GD
Tiamaria JDX SPDX GDX AD SD CCD RN

Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) JDX SD GD

Springloded Flyte RN JDO ADO JDX ADX SD GD SPD
Cumbeynd Kingofthecourse JDX ADX

Ricki ADX JDX GDX SPDX SDX

Lena RN

Camervic Flash

Ohutu Sweet Sagacity (imp Nzl) JD AD

Uwish U Were My Material Girl JD AD GD SD SPD RN
Agislepaws Punt Ona Blue Skye

Dreamoz Magic Quest CDX RE AD JDX SPD

Coolibah Smarti GD SD

Borderart Savoir Faire CDX AD JDX JDO SPD GD SD

Zebiya JDX AD GD SD SPD

Arnikka Roll The Dice ADX JDX SDX GDX SPDX

Dakoda JD GD

Budwiser On Target JDX AD GDX SPD ADO

Ellagant Greatest Love ADX JDX ADO JDO GD SD SPD

lan JD

Charli JDX ADX SD GD ET SPD

Bonduca Rockaria

Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDX JDO GDX SPDX SDM

Ag Ch 500 Kerodan Hidden Colours RN ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM
Merry CDX AD JDX GDX SPDX ET

Karrobar Zing ADX JDM GDX SPDX SDX

Dreamoz Silver Fox JD

Arajoel Safari Velvet CCD ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SPDX SDX ET
AgCh Kellie ADM32 JDM34 ADO32 JDO42 GDM SPDM SDM
Neut.ch Burlishcharm Opie JD

Flatout Joey ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDX SPDM
Reedyvale Kah Lua RN JDX AD SPD GD SD

Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JD

Blitzdit ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDX

Ag Ch 500 Fenrik Murphys Outlaw ADM7 ADO8 JDM10 JDO4 SDM GDM
Seaheart Jacob Black Imp Uk JDX ADX GD SPDM SDX RA CCD
Noonbarra Doug

Kozdalot Saber T

Aldersett Talk Ofthe Town CCD RA JD

Glenbala Steady Ambition RN

Ch Graebrook Dublin Rogue RN ORA ADX ADO JDM JDO GDX SD SPD
Ag Ch Eleazar Incas Ayla ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SDM SPDM

Aussie Shepherd
Labrador

Kelpie

Border Collie

Judge: Patricia Walsh

Breed

Border Collie

Associate
Border Collie
Border Collie

Lab X Kelpie

Border Collie
Kelpie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Kelpie

Border Collie
Border Collie
Kelpie

Border Collie
Koolie X

Aussie Shepherd
Labrador

Kelpie
GSP
Flat Coated

English Setter

Labrador

Denise Iglesias

D Butson

Andrea Gibney
Amanda Delaney

Owner

Kylie White
Sarah Kirkwood
Greg Collins
Denise Iglesias
Andrea Gibney
Jeff Grunsell
Tracey Lindsay
Teresa Crich

Sue Town

D Butson

Sandra Jensen
Samantha Oliver
Brooke Skinner
Cheryl Troop
Sharon Bowditch
Danielle Lyonne
Elsina Meyer
Fiona Fraser
Frankie Moore
Jan Kielly
Vanessa Dowson
Judy Roger

Kate Watchorn
Krys Staszek
Stephanie Williams
L Pritchard
Luciana Callaghan
Merrill Leffley
Nicole Pensko
Peter & Mary Lorimer
Rose & Terry Hey
Sarah Kirkwood
Ruth Grunsell
Joanne Drake
Jennifer Gambell
Jeff Grunsell
Greg Collins
Emma Brooke
Denise Iglesias

D Butson

CR & RA Jones
Andrea Gibney

Hammer & Edwards
Valerie Parker
Adriana Parris

Aine Corbett

Anne Lewis
Dorothy Xu

Lara Sedgmen
Sandra Jensen



618
619
620
621
623
624
625
627
400
401
402
403
405
408
409
410
411
412
414
416
417
418
300
301
302
303
304
306
307
310
312
314
319
327
328
330
331
335
337
340
341
344
345
346
349
200
200
203
205
207
209
211
329

Aust Ch Marechal Calm Before The Storm JD GD
Beljekali Yoda ADM JDM GDX SDX SPDX

Fenrik Two Gorgeous

Fenrik Quik Clever Reply SDX GDX JD AD SPDX ET
Sanpasho Seeker Of Magic CD RN RA

Illoura Rabs JDM ADM SPDX GD SDX ADO
Tyronelea A Suitable Boy JDX SPD SD

Fenrik Ruff And Tumble AD JDX SD GD

Neut Ch Sandstock Littel Jake CD RE JDX AFCH ET SPD SD GD
Tilly JDX AD SD SPD GD

Rusty AD JDX SPD GD

Echo

Callicoma Cobber ET AFCH JDX AD GD SPD SD

Am Ch Coolmoor Sunfire Presto Leggiero

Cookie AD.JD.SD.SPD

Pickle JD

Oscar CCD CD JDM ADM ADO JDO GDX SDX SPDX

Cyrilann Royal Fire Opal RN ADX ADO JDM JDO GDM SDX SPDM DWDFS
Calivale Tell Em Im Ketani SPD JDX SD AD GD

Lacey

Justice Captain Wookiee (imp Nzl)

Ch Laramis Aloha Keeliko Lani RA AD JDX GD SD SPD

Chapford Silver Flash ADX JDM SPDM SDX GD

Firefly Mi Inkspot JD FDX

Neut Ch Landmark Why Why Why Delilah RN ADX JDX GD SD SPD
Sam ADX ADO JDX GDX SDX SPDX RAE

Scottromar Flynnders Fortune ADM3 ADO2 JDM5 JDO3 GDM SDM SPDM
Nueboree Choc Nougat ADM3 JDM6 GDX SPDX SDX ADO JDO2
Hemskirk Scotch Square ADO ADM JDO JDM SDX SPDX GDX
Cooper

Tess RN ADM7 JDM6 ADO7 JDO5 GDM SDM SPDM

Leisureview Lizzie Booth

Wiggles RA AD JDX SPD GD

Jaxon ADX JDX SPDX GD SDX RN

Jazal Marly JD

Ash NIL

Lefay Love Is A Delight JDX SD SPD

Ch Montkhan Logans Run RN ADX ADO JDX JDO GDX SPDX SDX
Nueboree High Spirited JDM6 ADMS5 SPDX SDX GDX ADO

Lefay Ice Runner AD JDX SPDX SD

Firefly Raspberry Beret JDX AD GD SPD AFDCH SD

Watersmeet Im Harry CDX RAE ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX SPDX GDX
Pawsintime Sweet Tully AD JDX

Whatajack Ollie JDX

Lannaj Cause N Chaos

Ch Sintee Dark Tempest RN JDX AD GD SD SPD
Pocketrocket Jackson ADX JDM GD SD

Lucky JD

Albiglen Nicoles Choice

Ch Walampton Fortissimo Piccolo AD JDX SPDX SDX GD

Tervueren

Keeshond
JRT

Kelpie

Border Collie
Keeshond

American Cocker
Toy Poodle

Toy Poodle
American Cocker
Corgi

Mini Schnauzer
German Spitz
Westie

Min Pin x

Mini Schnauzer

Toy Poodle
Mini Schnauzer
German Spitz
Toy Poodle
Poodle (Toy)
Cocker Spaniel

Toy Poodle

JRT

Susie Gale

Paul Enriquez

Lyn Pearce

Judy Bratter

Jan Kielly

Elizabeth Yuill
Dorota Drescik
Hammer & Edwards

Elizabeth White
Anya Withell

L Pritchard
Cheryl Troop
Gledhill & Tuite
D Gowans
Deanna Wakefield
Fiona Bulman
Gail Mogg
Nicole Keller
Elizabeth White
Anya Withell

L Pritchard

Bronwyn Goyen
Marilyn Hepburn
Gledhill & Tuite
Anne Lewis

Pamela Hunt

Nelly Felczynski
Helen & Terry Hillman
Mikhail Feigin

R & A Biela

Joyce Clark

Alex & Claire Stalker-booth
Graeme Fennamore
Frankie Moore
Gabrielle Ashford Russell
Kylie White
Catherine Johnson
R Israel

Helen & Terry Hillman
Marilyn Hepburn
Gledhill & Tuite
Anne Lewis

Nelly Felczynski

Peter Kandlbinder
Joanne Drake

Jill Campain
Andrea Gibney
Sharon Bowditch
Simone Pensko

D Gowans



No.

600
36
36
37
37

500
30
30
31
31
32
32
33
33
34
34
35
35

300
17
17
18
18
19
19
20
20

400
13
13

500
14
14
15
15
16
16

Master Strategic Pairs
Dog

Ag Ch 500 Fenrik Murphys Outlaw ADM7 ADOS8 JDM10 JDO4 SDM
Fenrik Quik Clever Reply SDX GDX JD AD SPDX ET

Ag Ch Eleazar Incas Ayla ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SDM SPDM
Wintoppi Mindy RN ORA ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDM

Neuter Ch Dykinta Make My Day CD RN JDX SPDX HT GD SD AD
Gingermeggs ADX JDM ADO JDO GD SDX SPDX HT

Ballyann Flying With Thebutler ET FDCH AD JDX SPDX SD GD
Tobenlee Big Brown Eyes ADM JDM  GD SPDX SDX

Spectre Riley Redwing ADM ADO2 JDM2 JDO2 GDX SPDX SDX
Negresca Smoke Thru Moonlite ADM ADO JDM5 SPDX GDX SDX JDO
Illoura Rabs JDM ADM SPDX GD SDX ADO

Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDX JDO GDX SPDX SDM

Merry CDX AD JDX GDX SPDX ET

Arajoel Safari Velvet CCD ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SPDX SDX ET
Flatout Joey ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDX SPDM

Kerodan Miss Meant To Be JDM ADX SPDM GD SD

Hemskirk Scotch Square ADO ADM JDO JDM SDX SPDX GDX

Tilly ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GDX SPDX

Scottromar Flynnders Fortune ADM3 ADO2 JDMS5 JDO3 GDM SDM SPDM
Ch Montkhan Logans Run RN ADX ADO JDX JDO GDX SPDX SDX
Nueboree High Spirited JDM6 ADMS5 SPDX SDX GDX ADO

Nueboree Choc Nougat ADM3 JDM6 GDX SPDX SDX ADO JDO2
Daydream On A Clear Day ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX
Collendina Jet Noir ADM JDM GDX SPDX SDX

Excellent Strategic Pairs
Dog

Ch Sintee Dark Tempest RN JDX AD GD SD SPD
Neut Ch Landmark Why Why Why Delilah RN ADX JDX GD SD SPD

Wiggles RA AD JDX SPD GD

Deltora Storybook RE ADX GD JDX SDX SPD ET
Firefly Raspberry Beret JDX AD GD SPD AFDCH SD
Callicoma Cobber ET AFCH JDX AD GD SPD SD
Polly T CH JD AD GD SPD SD

Chino JDX SPD SDX GD

Racey JDX GD SPD

Cookie AD.JD.SD.SPD

Uwish U Were My Material Girl JD AD GD SD SPD RN
Tilly JDX AD SD SPD GD

Kityees Sonic UDX RAE ADX JDX ADO JDO GDX SD SPD ET

Ch Graebrook Dublin Rogue RN ORA ADX ADO JDM JDO GDX SD SPD
Dreamoz Magic Quest CDX RE AD JDX SPD

Borderart Savoir Faire CDX AD JDX JDO SPD GD SD

Zebiya JDX AD GD SD SPD

Chewbacca JDX ADX JDO GD SDX SPD HT

Judge: Ashley Roach

Breed
GSP

Labrador
Labrador

Aussie Shepherd

Border Collie
Brittany
Kelpie

Std Poodle

Border Collie
Border Collie
Aussie Shepherd
Border Collie

Westie

Terrier X

Mini Schnauzer
Mini Schnauzer
German Spitz
German Spitz
Sheltie

Toy Poodle

Judge: Ashley Roach

Breed
Toy Poodle

American Cocker

Cavalier KCS
Poodle (Toy)
Kelpie

Fiona Fraser

Border Collie
Lara Sedgmen

Border Collie

Smithfield

Owner

Hammer & Edwards
Judy Bratter

Sandra Jensen

Zoe Larum

Jennifer Gambell
Ronnalyn Shawyer
Sue Town

Debra Whitton
Noelle Deshon
Barbara Rogleff
Elizabeth Yuill
Rose & Terry Hey
Ruth Grunsell
Jeff Grunsell
Denise Iglesias
Amanda Delaney

Mikhail Feigin

Lyn Coumbis

Nelly Felczynski

R Israel

Helen & Terry Hillman
Helen & Terry Hillman
Siegfried Clever
Marion Bland

Owner

Jill Campain
Anne Lewis

Graeme Fennamore
Greta Fennamore
Gledhill & Tuite
Gledhill & Tuite
Mary Odwyer

Anna Uther

John Jonker
Deanna Wakefield

Anya Withell

Jake Blight

Jan Kielly
Judy Roger
Kate Watchorn

Ronnalyn Shawyer



No.
500
509
538
558
561
562
568
572
600
600
601
602
605
617
621
624
400
415
300
307
308
310
312
315
319
323
340
341
346
351
200
329

No.
300
304
311
318
321
334
345
200
202
205
600
615
626
627
500
503
506
516
519
540
543
545

Dog

Glenlothian Kester CDX RE NRA ADM2 JDM3 JDO2 ADO3 SDM SPDM
Tobenlee Big Brown Eyes ADM
Spectre Riley Redwing ADM ADO2 JDM?2 JDO2 GDX SPDX SDX

Master Snooker

Judge: Ashley Roach

JDM  GD SPDX SDX

Gingermeggs ADX JDM ADO JDO GD SDX SPDX HT
Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDX JDO GDX SPDX SDM

Arajoel Safari Velvet

CCD ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SPDX SDX ET

Flatout Joey ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDX SPDM

Negresca Smoke Thru Moonlite ADM ADO JDM5 SPDX GDX SDX JDO

Ag Ch 500 Fenrik Murphys Outlaw ADM7 ADOS8 JDM10 JDO4 SDM GDM
Wintoppi Mindy RN ORA ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDM

Seaheart Jacob Black Imp Uk JDX ADX GD SPDM SDX RA CCD

Ag Ch Eleazar Incas Ayla ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SDM SPDM

Fenrik Quik Clever Reply SDX GDX JD AD SPDX ET
Illoura Rabs JDM ADM SPDX GD SDX ADO

Ch Tamaari Dixie Chick RE CD ADX SPDX JDX GD SDX

Scottromar Flynnders Fortune ADM3 ADO2 JDM5 JDO3 GDM SDM SPDM
Daydream On A Clear Day ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX

Nueboree Choc Nougat ADM3 JDM6 GDX SPDX SDX ADO JDO2

Hemskirk Scotch Square ADO ADM JDO JDM SDX SPDX GDX

Collendina Jet Noir ADM JDM GDX SPDX SDX
Tess RN ADM7 JDM6 ADO7 JDO5 GDM SDM SPDM
Chino JDX SPD SDX GD

Ch Montkhan Logans Run RN ADX ADO JDX JDO GDX SPDX SDX
Nueboree High Spirited JIDM6 ADM5 SPDX SDX GDX ADO
Watersmeet Im Harry CDX RAE ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX SPDX GDX

Razinpaws August Rush JDX SDX ADX GD SPD

Ch Walampton Fortissimo Piccolo AD JDX SPDX SDX GD

Dog

Neut Ch Landmark Why Why Why Delilah RN ADX JDX GD SD SPD

Excellent Snooker

Polly T CH JD AD GD SPD SD
Dual Ch (T) Summerset Hi Flyer CDX RE AD JD HIT SD
Ch Dalibel Fullof Chaos AD JDX GDX SD SPDX RN

Essanelle Banjo

JDX AD SD

Breed

NSDTR
Brittany
Kelpie

Border Collie
Aussie Shepherd

Std Poodle
GSP
Labrador
Flat Coated
Labrador

Keeshond

Mini Schnauzer
Sheltie

German Spitz
Westie

Toy Poodle
Mini Schnauzer

Mini Schnauzer

German Spitz
Cocker Spaniel

JRT

Judge: Ashley Roach

Firefly Raspberry Beret JDX AD GD SPD AFDCH SD

Souwestie High Fashion Miss Molly JD AD SPD GD SD
Ch Sintee Dark Tempest RN JDX AD GD SD SPD

Ch Graebrook Dublin Rogue RN ORA ADX ADO JDM JDO GDX SD SPD

Negresca Blue Moon JDM ADX ADO JDO SD GD SPD
Fenrik Ruff And Tumble AD JDX SD GD

Neuter Ch Dykinta Make My Day CD RN JDX SPDX HT GD SD AD
Nuet Ch Caerhays Glen Hamish CD RAE JDX GD SPD SD
Ballyann Flying With Thebutler ET FDCH AD JDX SPDX SD GD

Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) JDX SD GD
Uwish U Were My Material Girl JD AD GD SD SPD RN

Kityees Sonic UDX RAE ADX JDX ADO JDO GDX SD SPD ET

Coolibah Smarti GD SD

Breed

American Cocker
Sheltie
Schipperke

Mini Schnauzer
Poodle (Toy)
Westie

Toy Poodle

Std Poodle

Aussie Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Owner

CR & RA Jones
Debra Whitton
Noelle Deshon
Ronnalyn Shawyer
Rose & Terry Hey
Jeff Grunsell
Denise Iglesias

Barbara Rogleff
Hammer & Edwards
Zoe Larum

Valerie Parker
Sandra Jensen

Judy Bratter
Elizabeth Yuill

Patricia Walsh

Nelly Felczynski
Siegfried Clever
Helen & Terry Hillman
Mikhail Feigin
Marion Bland

Joyce Clark

Anna Uther

R Israel

Helen & Terry Hillman
Anne Lewis

T Watson

D Gowans

Owner

Anne Lewis
Mary Odwyer
Janice Liston
Jenny Marshall
Karyn Birch
Gledhill & Tuite

Simone Pensko
Jill Campain

Lara Sedgmen
Barbara Rogleff
Hammer & Edwards

Jennifer Gambell
Geoff Woodman
Sue Town
Sandra Jensen
Fiona Fraser
Jake Blight
Vanessa Dowson



546 Borderart Savoir Faire CDX AD JDX JDO SPD GD SD Border Collie Judy Roger

547 Zebiya JDX AD GD SD SPD Kate Watchorn
557 Charli JDX ADX SD GD ET SPD Kelpie Nicole Pensko
570 Caerhays Glen Kirsty CCD RA JD SD GD Golden Retriever Geoff Woodman
400
402 Tilly JDX AD SD SPD GD Anya Withell
407 Ace ADX JDX SPD GD SD Gregory & Monique Pryce
408 Callicoma Cobber ET AFCH JDX AD GD SPD SD Kelpie Gledhill & Tuite

410 Cookie AD.JD.SD.SPD Deanna Wakefield

Novice Snooker Judge: Ashley Roach

No. Dog Breed Owner
400
404 Ch Neut Ch Armahani Diamond Dansut (ai) CCD RAJD HT ET JC Michelle Gurney
409 Am Ch Coolmoor Sunfire Presto Leggiero D Gowans
417 Lacey Anya Withell
500
508 Flatout Burn Away JD GD Denise Iglesias
511 Kerodan Triplechoc Surprise AD JD GD Border Collie Amanda Delaney
512 Kerodan Jet Fire GD JD Jeff Grunsell
513 Kerodan Belle Of The Ball CD JD AD Border Collie Tracey Lindsay
517 Ch. Neut Ch. Kinbrace Take Your Best Shot (imp Nz) RN ET Steph Betts
529 Ch Caerhays Glen Bronte RA Geoff Woodman
537 Camervic Flash Danielle Lyonne
544 Dreamoz Magic Quest CDX RE AD JDX SPD Jan Kielly
565 Merry CDXAD JDX GDXSPDX ET Border Collie Ruth Grunsell
567 Dreamoz Silver Fox JD Jennifer Gambell
574 Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JD CR & RA Jones
600
614 Supreme Max Gaye Lees
620 Fenrik Two Gorgeous Lyn Pearce
623 Sanpasho Seeker Of Magic CD RN RA Jan Kielly
200
200 Whatajack Ollie JDX Peter Kandlbinder
210 Whatajack Nala JDX AD Fee Kratovil
211 Albiglen Nicoles Choice Simone Pensko
300
300 Gunningbland Nullarbor Dreamin Gaye Lees
303 Firefly Mi Inkspot JD FDX Toy Poodle Gledhill & Tuite
309 Razinpaws Autumn Rain JD GD T Watson
316 Kelingrbec Black Betty AD JDX GD Sheltie Siegfried Clever
317 Sasndash Ginntonic Gaye Lees
320 Neut. Ch. Anwyl Izybela Pamela Hunt
325 Daydream Cloudburst Sheltie Siegfried Clever
328 Wiggles RA AD JDX SPD GD Graeme Fennamore
331 Jazal Marly JD Gabrielle Ashford Russell
343 Gunningbland Jillaroo JD Cavalier KCS Gaye Lees
348 Dygae Drambuee RN Corgi Pamela Hunt
349 Pawsintime Sweet Tully AD JDX Nelly Felczynski



No.

200

No.
600
604
620
623
500
513
517
529
537
544
567
574
400
404
409
410
411
417
300
303
318
331
343
349
200
200
201
210
211

Novice Strategic Pairs
Dog

Albiglen Nicoles Choice

Firefly Mi Inkspot JD FDX
Pawsintime Sweet Tully AD JDX
Whatajack Nala JDX AD

Daydream Cloudburst

Kelingrbec Black Betty AD JDX GD
Neut. Ch. Anwyl Izybela
Happylea Upper Class Rn
Essanelle Banjo JDX AD SD
Razinpaws Autumn Rain JD GD

Ch Neut Ch Armahani Diamond Dansut (ai) CCD RAJD HT ET JC
Ch. Neut Ch. Kinbrace Take Your Best Shot (imp Nz) RN ET

Kerodan Belle Of The Ball CD JD AD
Camervic Flash

Novice Gamblers
Dog

Abbotsmoor Queen Leilani HT AZ
Fenrik Two Gorgeous
Sanpasho Seeker Of Magic CD RN RA

Kerodan Belle Of The Ball CD JD AD

Ch. Neut Ch. Kinbrace Take Your Best Shot (imp Nz) RN ET
Ch Caerhays Glen Bronte RA

Camervic Flash

Dreamoz Magic Quest CDX RE AD JDX SPD

Dreamoz Silver Fox JD

Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JD

Ch Neut Ch Armahani Diamond Dansut (ai) CCD RAJD HT ET JC
Am Ch Coolmoor Sunfire Presto Leggiero

Cookie AD.JD.SD.SPD

Pickle JD

Lacey

Firefly Mi Inkspot JD FDX

Dual Ch (T) Summerset Hi Flyer CDX RE AD JD HIT SD
Jazal Marly ID

Gunningbland Jillaroo JD

Pawsintime Sweet Tully AD JDX

Whatajack Ollie JDX

Neilhurst Maid By The Man JDX AD
Whatajack Nala JDX AD

Albiglen Nicoles Choice

Judge: Vanessa Dowson

Breed

Toy Poodle

Sheltie
Sheltie

Mini Schnauzer

Border Collie

Judge: Vanessa Dowson

Breed

GSD

Border Collie

Toy Poodle
Sheltie

Cavalier KCS

Owner

Simone Pensko
Gledhill & Tuite
Nelly Felczynski
Fee Kratovil

Siegfried Clever
Siegfried Clever
Pamela Hunt
CKong

Karyn Birch

T Watson

Michelle Gurney
Steph Betts

Tracey Lindsay
Danielle Lyonne

Owner

Janice Liston
Lyn Pearce
Jan Kielly

Tracey Lindsay
Steph Betts
Geoff Woodman
Danielle Lyonne
Jan Kielly
Jennifer Gambell
CR & RA Jones

Michelle Gurney
D Gowans
Deanna Wakefield
Fiona Bulman
Anya Withell

Gledhill & Tuite
Janice Liston

Gabrielle Ashford Russell

Gaye Lees
Nelly Felczynski

Peter Kandlbinder
Fee Kratovil
Fee Kratovil
Simone Pensko



No.

200
202
205
329

300
304
309
311
323
328
345
351

600
605
618
624
626
627

500
503
506
508
511
512
516
519
540
546
547
557
561
570
576

400
402
407
408
415

Excellent Gamblers
Dog

Souwestie High Fashion Miss Molly JD AD SPD GD SD
Ch Sintee Dark Tempest RN JDX AD GD SD SPD
Ch Walampton Fortissimo Piccolo AD JDX SPDX SDX GD

Neut Ch Landmark Why Why Why Delilah RN ADX JDX GD SD SPD
Razinpaws Autumn Rain JD GD

Polly T CH JD AD GD SPD SD

Chino JDX SPD SDX GD

Wiggles RA AD JDX SPD GD

Firefly Raspberry Beret JDX AD GD SPD AFDCH SD

Razinpaws August Rush JDX SDX ADX GD SPD

Seaheart Jacob Black Imp Uk JDX ADX GD SPDM SDX RA CCD
Aust Ch Marechal Calm Before The Storm JD GD

Illoura Rabs JDM ADM SPDX GD SDX ADO

Negresca Blue Moon JDM ADX ADO JDO SD GD SPD

Fenrik Ruff And Tumble AD JDX SD GD

Neuter Ch Dykinta Make My Day CD RN JDX SPDX HT GD SD AD
Nuet Ch Caerhays Glen Hamish CD RAE JDX GD SPD SD
Flatout Burn Away JD GD

Kerodan Triplechoc Surprise AD JD GD

Kerodan Jet Fire GD JD

Ballyann Flying With Thebutler ET FDCH AD JDX SPDX SD GD
Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) JDX SD GD

Uwish U Were My Material Girl JD AD GD SD SPD RN
Borderart Savoir Faire CDX AD JDX JDO SPD GD SD

Zebiya JDX AD GD SD SPD

Charli JDX ADX SD GD ET SPD

Gingermeggs ADX JDM ADO JDO GD SDX SPDX HT

Caerhays Glen Kirsty CCD RA JD SD GD

Kerodan Miss Meant To Be JDM ADX SPDM GD SD

Tilly JDX AD SD SPD GD

Ace ADX JDX SPD GD SD

Callicoma Cobber ET AFCH JDX AD GD SPD SD

Ch Tamaari Dixie Chick RE CD ADX SPDX JDX GD SDX

Judge: Vanessa Dowson

Breed

Westie
Toy Poodle
JRT

American Cocker

Poodle (Toy)

Flat Coated

Std Poodle

Aussie Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Kelpie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Kelpie
Keeshond

Owner

Simone Pensko
Jill Campain
D Gowans

Anne Lewis

T Watson

Mary Odwyer

Anna Uther
Graeme Fennamore
Gledhill & Tuite

T Watson

Valerie Parker
Susie Gale

Elizabeth Yuill
Barbara Rogleff
Hammer & Edwards

Jennifer Gambell
Geoff Woodman
Denise Iglesias
Amanda Delaney
Jeff Grunsell

Sue Town
Sandra Jensen
Fiona Fraser
Judy Roger

Kate Watchorn
Nicole Pensko
Ronnalyn Shawyer
Geoff Woodman
Amanda Delaney

Anya Withell

Gregory & Monique Pryce
Gledhill & Tuite
Patricia Walsh



No.
400
400
300
307
310
312
315
319
321
332
340
341
600
600
601
602
615
617
621
500
543
558
562
565
568
572

Master Gamblers
Dog

Angel RAE RM CD JDM JDO SPDM ADM  ADO SDM GDX

Scottromar Flynnders Fortune ADM3 ADO2 JDM5 JDO3 GDM SDM SPDM
Nueboree Choc Nougat ADM3 JDM6 GDX SPDX SDX ADO JDO2

Hemskirk Scotch Square ADO ADM JDO JDM SDX SPDX GDX

Collendina Jet Noir ADM JDM GDX SPDX SDX

Tess RN ADM7 JDM6 ADO7 JDO5 GDM SDM SPDM

Ch Dalibel Fullof Chaos AD JDX GDX SD SPDX RN

Tilly ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GDX SPDX

Ch Montkhan Logans Run RN ADX ADO JDX JDO GDX SPDX SDX
Nueboree High Spirited JDM6 ADMS5 SPDX SDX GDX ADO

Negresca Smoke Thru Moonlite ADM ADO JDM5 SPDX GDX SDX JDO

Ag Ch 500 Fenrik Murphys Outlaw ADM7 ADO8 JDM10 JDO4 SDM GDM
Wintoppi Mindy RN ORA ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDM

Ch Graebrook Dublin Rogue RN ORA ADX ADO JDM JDO GDX SD SPD
Ag Ch Eleazar Incas Ayla ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SDM SPDM

Fenrik Quik Clever Reply SDX GDX JD AD SPDX ET

Kityees Sonic UDX RAE ADX JDX ADO JDO GDX SD SPD ET

Spectre Riley Redwing ADM ADO2 JDM2 JDO2 GDX SPDX SDX
Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDX JDO GDX SPDX SDM

Merry CDX AD JDX GDX SPDX ET

Arajoel Safari Velvet CCD ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SPDX SDX ET
Flatout Joey ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDX SPDM

Judge: Vanessa Dowson

Breed
Keeshond

Mini Schnauzer
German Spitz
Westie

Toy Poodle
Mini Schnauzer
Schipperke
Terrier X

Mini Schnauzer
German Spitz

Std Poodle
GSP
Labrador

Labrador
Border Collie
Kelpie
Border Collie

Border Collie
Aussie Shepherd

Owner
Patricia Walsh

Nelly Felczynski
Helen & Terry Hillman
Mikhail Feigin
Marion Bland

Joyce Clark

Jenny Marshall

Lyn Coumbis

R Israel

Helen & Terry Hillman

Barbara Rogleff
Hammer & Edwards
Zoe Larum

Lara Sedgmen
Sandra Jensen

Judy Bratter

Jake Blight
Noelle Deshon
Rose & Terry Hey
Ruth Grunsell
Jeff Grunsell
Denise Iglesias



